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ZSC Lions

1 : 3

EHC Biel-Bienne

0:0 | 1:0 | 0:3

National League
NL Regular Season
Mittwoch, 30.12.2020 19:45
20211105000197

Spielort
Hallenstadion AG
0 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Alex Dipietro (85)
Kristijan Nikolic (10)

Linienrichter
Georges Huguet (18)
Steve Wermeille (17)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

ZSC Lions EHC Biel-Bienne

1. Drittel

Baltisberger Chris  (2 Min / Hoher Stock) 15:48

Baltisberger Chris  (2 Min / Hoher Stock) 15:48

Morant Johann  (0 Min / Penaltyschuss) 18:24

18:33 Künzle Mike  (2 Min / Behinderung)

2. Drittel

Andrighetto Sven  (2 Min / Übertriebene Härte) 33:59

33:59 Pouliot Marc-Antoine  (2 Min / Übertriebene Härte)

EQ / 1:0 - Pedretti Marco (2)
Krüger Marcus (9)

39:02

3. Drittel

44:07
EQ / 1:1 - Stampfli Yanick (1)
Komarek Konstantin (2), Cunti Luca (11)

48:41
EQ,GWG / 1:2 - Lindbohm Petteri (2)
Fuchs Jason (6), Hofer Fabio (9)

Wick Roman  (2 Min / Halten) 49:09

Waeber Ludovic  (OUT) 58:13

59:59
EQ,EN / 1:3 - Lindbohm Petteri (3)
Pouliot Marc-Antoine (7)
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Team-Lineups
Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

ZSC Lions EHC Biel-Bienne

Goalie Goalie

35 - Waeber Ludovic (1st)
30 - Flüeler Lukas

36 - van Pottelberghe Joren (1st)
41 - Paupe Elien

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

54 - Marti Christian
4 - Geering Patrick (C)
96 - Berni Tim
24 - Baltisberger Phil

56 - Noreau Maxim (E)
74 - Morant Johann
86 - Trutmann Dario

90 - Moser Janis Jérôme
4 - Fey Kevin (C)
18 - Stampfli Yanick
72 - Bichsel Lian

27 - Rathgeb Yannick
29 - Forster Beat
40 - Lindbohm Petteri (E)

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

9 - Roe Garrett (E)
16 - Krüger Marcus (E)
89 - Diem Dominik
19 - Schäppi Reto

78 - Pouliot Marc-Antoine (E)
10 - Cunti Luca (TS)
67 - Komarek Konstantin (E)
65 - Nussbaumer Valentin

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

10 - Andrighetto Sven
91 - Hollenstein Denis (TS)
13 - Sigrist Justin
27 - Wick Roman

14 - Baltisberger Chris
26 - Bodenmann Simon
18 - Prassl Raphael
87 - Pedretti Marco
28 - Simic Axel

25 - Rajala Toni (E)
7 - Tanner Ramon
61 - Hügli Michael
15 - Kohler Gilian

73 - Künzle Mike
21 - Fuchs Jason
16 - Hofer Fabio
37 - Garessus Lilian

Head Coach
Rikard Grönborg

Head Coach
Lars Leuenberger

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Berri Fabian, Zumbühl Robin (1), 

Streule Nathanael (1), Capaul Luca (7),
Brüschweiler Yannick (17), Suter Kaj 
(33), Riedi Willy (67), Andersson Axel 
(68), Chiquet Nelson (99), Hayes Ryan 
(99) (E)

Verletzt Blindenbacher Severin (5)

Abwesend Rossi Marco (38), Suter Pius (44), 
Meier Noah (76)

Krank Pettersson Fredrik (71) (E)

Absenzen
Verletzt Lüthi Fabian (8), Ulmer Stefan (22), 

Kreis Samuel (44), Sartori Riccardo 
(55), Gustafsson Anton (58), Kessler 
Tino (89), Brunner Damien (96)

Farmteam/Swiss League Trettenes Mathias (14) (E), Karaffa 
Roman (42)

Abwesend Delémont Noah (17), Ullström David 
(19) (E), Schläpfer Elvis (28)
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 Player Stats 2020/2021
ZSC Lions - EHC Biel-Bienne, Mittwoch, 30.12.2020 19:45, Hallenstadion, 8050 Zürich ZH, 20211105000197, NL Regular Season (31.12.2020 02:09)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
4 Geering Patrick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 - 22:31 00:13 02:48
9 Roe Garrett Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 3 0 0 1 9 7 56.25 19:09 00:45 02:23
10 Andrighetto Sven Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -3 3 0 1 1 0 0 - 17:04 00:45 01:47
13 Sigrist Justin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 11:35 00:00 00:33
14 Baltisberger Chris Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:42 00:45 00:00
16 Krüger Marcus Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 -1 1 0 0 0 10 9 52.63 17:06 00:00 02:30
18 Prassl Raphael Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 12:14 00:00 00:00
19 Schäppi Reto Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 3 57.14 11:06 00:00 00:23
24 Baltisberger Phil Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 06:12 00:00 00:28
26 Bodenmann Simon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0.00 13:47 00:00 00:00
27 Wick Roman Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 14:12 00:00 00:32
28 Simic Axel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:22 00:33 00:00
54 Marti Christian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 5 0 0 - 19:11 00:00 01:04
56 Noreau Maxim Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4 1 0 2 0 0 - 22:39 00:33 01:04
74 Morant Johann Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 17:46 00:00 02:20
86 Trutmann Dario Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 14:57 00:00 00:54
87 Pedretti Marco Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 - 13:54 00:00 01:22
89 Diem Dominik Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 4 60.00 12:12 00:00 00:00
91 Hollenstein Denis Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 15:42 00:00 00:00
96 Berni Tim Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:15 00:13 00:54

Total 1 1 1 0 2 8 -11 31 4 2 18 29 25 53.70 - - -

31.12.2020 07:33
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 Goalie Stats 2020/2021
ZSC Lions - EHC Biel-Bienne, Mittwoch, 30.12.2020 19:45, Hallenstadion, 8050 Zürich ZH, 
20211105000197, NL Regular Season (31.12.2020 02:09)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
35 Waeber Ludovic 2 27 29 93.10 58:13 2.06 0
30 Flüeler Lukas 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

31.12.2020 07:33
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 Player Stats 2020/2021
ZSC Lions - EHC Biel-Bienne, Mittwoch, 30.12.2020 19:45, Hallenstadion, 8050 Zürich ZH, 20211105000197, NL Regular Season (31.12.2020 02:09)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
4 Fey Kevin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 - 21:10 00:00 00:33
7 Tanner Ramon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 13:06 00:00 00:00
10 Cunti Luca Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 7 9 43.75 19:17 01:47 00:00
15 Kohler Gilian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 09:26 00:00 00:00
16 Hofer Fabio Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 18:53 02:58 00:46
18 Stampfli Yanick Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 - 12:36 00:00 00:00
21 Fuchs Jason Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 19:13 01:46 00:00
25 Rajala Toni Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 3 0 0 - 17:00 02:59 00:00
27 Rathgeb Yannick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 17:03 02:55 00:00
29 Forster Beat Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 21:06 00:00 00:33
37 Garessus Lilian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 08:00 00:00 00:00
40 Lindbohm Petteri Verteidiger 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 1 0 4 0 0 - 19:21 00:00 00:13
61 Hügli Michael Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 14:09 01:47 00:00
65 Nussbaumer Valentin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0.00 07:54 00:00 00:00
67 Komarek Konstantin Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 8 9 47.06 19:53 02:51 00:46
72 Bichsel Lian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
73 Künzle Mike Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 100.00 16:48 01:54 00:00
78 Pouliot Marc-Antoine Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 4 0 0 1 6 8 42.86 17:20 02:59 00:00
90 Moser Janis Jérôme Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 23:46 01:51 00:13

Total 3 5 3 2 8 4 11 30 3 0 28 25 29 46.30 - - -

31.12.2020 07:33
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 Goalie Stats 2020/2021
ZSC Lions - EHC Biel-Bienne, Mittwoch, 30.12.2020 19:45, Hallenstadion, 8050 Zürich ZH, 
20211105000197, NL Regular Season (31.12.2020 02:09)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
36 van Pottelberghe Joren 1 30 31 96.77 60:00 1 0
41 Paupe Elien 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

31.12.2020 07:34
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 Team Stats 2020/2021
ZSC Lions - EHC Biel-Bienne, Mittwoch, 30.12.2020 19:45, Hallenstadion, 8050 Zürich ZH, 
20211105000197, NL Regular Season (31.12.2020 02:09)

Stats ZSC Lions EHC Biel-Bienne
SOG Total 31 30
SOG 1P 9 10
SOG 2P 12 11
SOG 3P 10 9
SHM Total 4 3
SHM 1P 3 1
SHM 2P 0 0
SHM 3P 1 2
SHP Total 2 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 1 0
SHP 3P 1 0
BkS 18 28
BkS 1P 5 10
BkS 2P 7 6
BkS 3P 6 12
FO Total 54 54
FOW Total 29 25
FOL Total 25 29
FO% 53.70 46.30
FO% 1P 61.11 38.89
FO% 2P 41.18 58.82
FO% 3P 57.89 42.11
FO% oz Total 57.89 58.82
FO% oz 1P 71.43 66.67
FO% oz 2P 60.00 66.67
FO% oz 3P 42.86 40.00
FO% nz Total 61.11 38.89
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FO% nz 1P 80.00 20.00
FO% nz 2P 33.33 66.67
FO% nz 3P 71.43 28.57
FO% dz Total 41.18 42.11
FO% dz 1P 33.33 28.57
FO% dz 2P 33.33 40.00
FO% dz 3P 60.00 57.14
PIM Total 8 4
PIM 1P 4 2
PIM 2P 2 2
PIM 3P 2 0
PPT 00:45 04:45
PKT 04:45 00:45
PP OP 1 3
PPG 0 0
PP% 0.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 3 1
PK GA 0 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 100.00

31.12.2020 07:34


